
  

                     Published  by  MIS-CELL,PWD 

 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Office of the Executive Engineer 
Gazipur PWD Division, Gazipur 

Phone: 02-9263013, Fax No.:02-9263623 

 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS (IFT)  

Memo No: 3924 Date:09 -08-2015  

 

Sealed tenders are invited in accordance with the Public Procurement Regulation-2008 and it’s amendments for the under 
mentioned work as per brief terms and conditions stated bellow. 

1.  Ministry/Division Ministry of Liberation War Affairs 

2.  Agency Public Works Department (PWD) 

3.  Procuring Entity Name Executive Engineer, Gazipur PWD Division, Gazipur. 

4.  Procuring Entity District Gazipur 

5.  Invitation for  Tender/Works (Single Lot) 

6.  Invitation Ref No  03/2015-2016 

7.  Memo & Date Memo No-3924  date : 09-08-2015  

KEY INFORMATION 

8.  Procurement Method NCT/OTM  

FUNDING INFORMATION 

9.  Budget and Source of Funds Government of Bangladesh (GOB) 

PARTICULAR INFORMATION 

10.  Project Name Construction of All District Muktijodha Sangsad Complex Building In 

Bangladesh (2
nd

 Revised) 

11.  Tender Package No. W(PWD)/MSC-08 

12.  Tender Package Name  Construction of 3 storied muktijodha sangsad complex building with 5-storied 

foundation at Gazipur i/c Civil work, Sanitary and Water Supply, 

Underground Water Reservoir, Deep Tube-Well, Boundary Wall, 

Approach Road, Internal & External Electrification etc, during the year 

of 2015-2016. 

13.  Tender Publication Date 10-08-2015 

14.  Tender Last Selling Date  08-09-2015  during the office hours 

15.  Tender closing Date and Time 09-09-2015  at  12:00 Noon. 

16.  Tender opening Date and Time 09-09-2015  at  3:00 pm.  

17. 17. Name & Address of the Office (s): 

Selling Tender Document (Principle) Office of the Executive Engineer, Gazipur PWD Division, Gazipur, 

Selling Tender Document (others) 1. Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka. 
2. Office of the Executive Engineer of the following PWD Divisions: 

(i) Mirpur PWD Division, Dhaka. (ii) Savar PWD Division, Dhaka.(iii) 

Manikgong PWD Division, Manikgonj. (iv) Dhaka PWD Division-1, 

Dhaka.(v) Motijheel PWD Division, Dhaka. (vi) Chittagong PWD Division-

3,Chiittagong.(vii) Khulna PWD Division-1, Khulna.(viii) Rajshahi PWD 

Division-1, Rajshahi.(ix) Barisal PWD Division, Barisal.(x) Sylhet PWD 

Division, Sylhet.(xi) Rangpur PWD Division, Rongpur. 

Receiving Tender Document At the Office of the (i) Executive Engineer, Gazipur PWD 

Division, Gazipur (ii) Office of the Executive Engineer, Mirpur PWD 

Division, Dhaka  (iv) Police Super Office, Gazipur (v) Office of the 

Deputy Commissioner, Gazipur. 



  

                     Published  by  MIS-CELL,PWD 

Opening Tender Document The Office of the Executive Engineer, Gazipur PWD Division, Gazipur.  

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 

18.  Brief Eligibility and qualification of 

Tenderer 

This invitation for Tender is open to all eligible Tenderers or JVCA 

who have the minimum qualification as mentioned below. 

a) A minimum 05 (Five) years of general experience in 
construction works. 

b) Successfully completion of at least one number of similar 
building construction works including electrical works 
amounting to Tk. 125.00 lac in a single Tender during last 5 
year (The year counting backward from the date of invitation 
of this Tender (IFT) under any Govt./Semi-Govt./Autonomous 
bodies.  
 

c) The Tenderer must possess: i) Up to date valid Trade license ii) 

Up to date  income tax clearance certificate from NBR iii) Valid VAT 
& TIN registration certificate from NBR  iv) up to date ABC Category 
Electric  license. 

d) A minimum average construction turn over in the last 5 
(five) years of Tk. 370.00 lac only (The year counting 
backward from the date of IFT) under any Govt./Semi-
Govt./Autonomous bodies. 

e) A minimum amount of liquid assets or working capital or 
credit facilities next of other confidential commitment of the 
successful Tenderer shall be Tk. 110.00 lac unconditionally 
issued from the concerned Bank in between publication date 
and submission date of this tender in the format as specified  
(Form PW 3-7). 

f) All other reputed qualification, terms and condition of the 
tenderer are shown in the tender data sheet (TDS) of Tender 
documents. 

19.  Brief Description of  Works Building construction works 

20.  Brief Description of physical services As per BOQ 

21.  Price of Tender Document (Tk.) Tk. 1500.00 (Taka One Thousand & Five hundred) only. 

22.  Lot 

No 
Identification of Lot Location 

Tender Security Amount 

(Tk.) 

Completion 

Time  

01. 

Construction of 3 storied muktijodha sangsad 
complex building with 5-storied foundation at 
Gazipur i/c Civil work, Sanitary and Water 
Supply, Underground Water Reservoir, Deep 
Tube-Well, Boundary Wall, Approach Road, 
Internal & External Electrification etc, during the 
year of 2015-2016. 

 

Joydevpur, 

Gazipur. 

Tk. 6.00 Lac (Six Lac) to be 

issued in favour of Executive 

Engineer, Gazipur PWD 

Division in the form of a bank 

guarantee, bank draft or pay 

order. 

09(Nine) 

Months. 

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS 

23.  Name/ Designation/ Address/ 

Contact of Official Inviting Tender 

Md. Anowarul Azim 

Executive Engineer,Gazipur PWD Division, Gazipur  

Tel: 029263013 ; Fax: 02-9263623 ; e-mail:ee_gzipr@pwd.gov.bd. 

24.  a) The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all the Tenders or annul the tender proceedings. 
b) If the Tenderer submits any false/incorrect or forged certificate, action may be taken as per PPA-

2006 and PPR-2008 

 

 

 

 
 

 

(Md. Anowarul Azim) 

Executive Engineer  

Gazipur PWD Division, Gazipur. 

 


